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08 January 2026 
 

 

ERRATUM ONE 

 

 

RFQ NO: 6628-12-01-2026: The supply of Fibre Optic Patch Leads to the CSIR 

 

 

On the 03 December 2025, the Council for Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) invited suitably 

qualified and experienced service providers to submit proposals for the above-mentioned RFQ. The 

original closing/submission date for the tender is 12 January 2026. 

 

1. Amendment of RFQ Specification and Pricing Schedule as per attached Annexure A below. 

2. The closing date of the RFQ has been moved from 12 January 2026 at 16:30 to 22 January 

2026 at 16:30. 

 

 

The CSIR appreciates your interest in responding to the Request for Quotation (RFQ). The CSIR 

wishes to encourage you to submit a response to this tender and apologise for any inconvenience 

caused. 

 

 

Enquiries may be directed to tender@csir.co.za 
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CSIR TENDER DOCUMENTATION 

 

Annexure A 

 

Please note the following changes in the advertised RFQ documents in red:  

 

• Page 2 section 3 specification, Page 11 Specification. 

No. Part no. CONNECTORS DESCRIPTION LENGTH (m) QTY 
Comment 

1 

 

SMLCDX 

 

LC/UPC to 

LC/UPC 

Single Mode, G657A, 

Duplex 

0.5 50 • Cable OD: 2.0mm 

• Jacket material: PVC 

• Fiber type: G657A1 

• IL/RL performance requirement Standard (Loss: ≤0.3dB, Return 

Loss: ≥50dB) 

2 1 100 

3 2 100 

4 5 30 

5 15 50 

6 20 50 

7 

 

SMLCDX 

 

LC/UPC to 

LC/APC 

Single Mode, G657A, 

Duplex 

0.5 30 

8 1 30 

9 2 30 

10 5 30 

11 15 30 

12 20 50 

13 SMLCLSHDX 
LC/UPC to 

LSH/APC 

Single Mode, G657A, 

Duplex 
5 30 

14 AM-OS2XXDX 
LC/UPC to 

LSH/APC 

Single Mode, G657A, 

Duplex, Armoured 
20 20 

15 

XXMTPOM4 

MTP-12 to MTP-12 

Female, Type B 
Multimode MTP, 12 

Fibres  

3 15 • End-face type: UPC 

• Grade: Elite 

• Jacket material LSZH, this is the plenum (OFNP) material 
16 10 5 

17 
Delivery Costs to the CSIR Main Campus, Building 43, Meiring Naude Ave, 

Brummeria, Pretoria, 0184 
1 

 

 

 



 

 

• Page 12 Pricing schedule 

No. Part no. CONNECTORS DESCRIPTION 
LENGTH 

(m) 
QTY 

Unit Price (VAT Excl) 

Total Price (VAT 

Excl) 

Unit Price (VAT Excl) 

Total Price (VAT Excl) 

Comment 

1 

 

SMLCDX 

 

LC/UPC to 

LC/UPC 

Single Mode, 

G657A, Duplex 

0.5 50   • Cable OD: 2.0mm 

• Jacket material: PVC 

• Fiber type: G657A1 

• IL/RL performance 

requirement Standard (Loss: 

≤0.3dB, Return 

Loss: ≥50dB) 

2 1 100   

3 2 100   

4 5 30   

5 15 50   

6 20 50   

7 

 

SMLCDX 

 

LC/UPC to 

LC/APC 

Single Mode, 

G657A, Duplex 

0.5 30   

8 1 30   

9 2 30   

10 5 30   

11 15 30   

12 20 50   

13 SMLCLSHDX 
LC/UPC to 

LSH/APC 

Single Mode, 

G657A, Duplex 
5 30 

  

14 
AM-

OS2XXDX 

LC/UPC to 

LSH/APC 

Single Mode, 

G657A, Duplex, 

Armoured 

20 20 

  

15 

XXMTPOM4 

MTP-12 to MTP-

12 Female, Type 

B 

Multimode MTP, 

12 Fibres  

3 15   • End-face type: UPC 

• Grade: Elite 

• Jacket material LSZH, this is 

the plenum (OFNP) material 

16 10 5 

  

17 
Delivery Costs to the CSIR Main Campus, Building 43, Meiring 

Naude Ave, Brummeria, Pretoria, 0184 
1 

   

Total Price (VAT Excl)    

VAT (15%)    

Total Price (VAT Incl)    

 


